

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2059/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in CRLM No. 14349/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JITENDRA SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

4 weeks' time to file counter affidavit was granted by the Hon'ble Court on 4.8.2006. 6 weeks' have already been passed. Respondent has not yet filed counter affidavit. As contended by Mr. Alok Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, petitioner is in jail and thereafter he is pressing for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

Considering the above facts, time upto 25.9.2006 is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 25.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar